
1ST 50 196 1ST 1.689 1ST 3

2ND 50 196 2ND 1.702 2ND 9

3RD 48 195 3RD 1.848 3RD 9

4TH 50 194 4TH 1.902 4TH 19

5th 44 194 5TH 1.975 5TH 19

6th 47 194 6TH 1.976 6TH 25

7th 49 194 7TH 2.027 7TH 28

8th 44 193 8TH 2.035 8TH 30

9th 50 193 9TH 2.139 9TH 30

10th 50 193 10TH 2.145 10TH 32

193 11th 2.192 11th 33

1ST 50 192 12th 2.229 12th 34

2ND 50 192 13th 2.258 13th 37

3RD 50 192 14th 2.260 14th 41

4TH 50 191 15th 2.316 15th 41

5th 50 191 16th 2.336 16th 44

6th 50 191 17th 2.342 17th 44

7th 50 191 18th 2.373 18th 48

8th 50 191 19th 2.388 19th 48

9th 50 190 20th 2.391 20th 49

10th 50

JASON WALKER 1.218

JOHN ROSS 1.254

TERRY OLROYD 1.272

HEAVY GUN BEST SCORE

BRUCE BUCHANAN 1.652

JASON WALKER 1.730

CARROLL LANCE

DAN FOREHAND

MIKE MCBRIDE

STEVE WILSON

0.801

1.404

1.431

1.542

DAN HULLINGER

JOHNNY POWERS 0.915

STEVE WILSON 0.986

JOHN ROSS 1.254

TERRY OLROYD 1.272

19th JOHNNY POWERS

20th GAYLON BRYEANS JUSTIN BRYSON

MIKE MOSES

15th STEVE WILSON

16th TERRY BALDING

17th JASON WOLF

18th ROBBY VICK

BERT CROY

STEVE WILSON

MATT OWENS

TERRY BALDING

PAUL HILGEDICK

DAVID FERGUSON

DONNA MATTHEWS

STEVE HOSKIN

STEPHEN HALL

JIM FOWLER

DAVID FERGUSON

BEN PETERS

SCOTTY POWELL

STEVE HOSKIN

MIKE MCBRIDE

MATT KOOHY

TOM JACOBS

STEVE WILSON

MATT OWENS 1.198

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

JASON WALKER

JOHN ROSS

KERRY BROYLES

BART SAUTER

ANDY FERGUSON

JASON BOERSMA

BRIAN BUTTRICK

HEAVY GUN SCORE HEAVY GUN GROUP HEAVY GUN OVERALL

3RD

4TH

5TH

JOHN ROSS

1.108

1.111

JUSTIN BRYSON

KERRY BROYLES

JOHNNY POWERS 0.915

JIM BAUER 0.923

STEVE WILSON 0.986

October 6-7 2018

2018 IBS 600 YARD NATIONALS

BRRC, St. Louis MO.

HEAVY GUN SMALLEST GROUP

CARROLL LANCE 0.801

PAUL HILGEDICK

DONNA MATTHEWS

1ST

2ND

6TH

7TH

8TH

9TH

10TH

FRED THRUMAN

MIKE MCBRIDE

ANDY FERGUSON

SCOTTY POWELL

BERT CROY

MATT OWENS

JASON WALKER CARROLL LANCE

LASHONDA BRYANT

DARRELL DACUS

JOHN ROSS

JASON WALKER

ANDY FERGUSON

SCOTTY POWELL

MIKE MCBRIDE

FRED THRUMAN

JASON BOERSMA

BART SAUTER

BRIAN BUTTRICK

CARROLL LANCE

11th KENT CARNEY

12th STEPHEN HALL

13th DAN FOREHAND

14th



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 101 R 45 47 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2.909 3.921 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 R,F 47 47 42 35 171 67 2.300 2.015 2.426 1.816 2.139 9 76 37

3 103 46 48 50 49 193 9 2.928 2.490 2.505 2.508 2.608 32 41 15

4 104 42 50 50 46 188 28 3.360 1.938 1.891 2.877 2.517 29 57 26

5 105 47 49 49 49 194 4 2.415 1.406 2.010 2.070 1.975 5 9 3

6 106 R 49 46 47 48 190 21 3.102 4.058 3.331 2.898 3.347 63 84 44

7 107 R 41 39 40 44 164 76 3.705 2.030 2.854 2.121 2.678 35 111 61

8 108 48 49 47 47 191 18 2.238 3.003 2.439 3.355 2.759 39 57 27

9 109 49 49 49 49 196 2 3.216 2.814 1.334 2.313 2.419 23 25 6

10 110 46 48 48 50 192 13 4.150 1.980 3.338 1.404 2.718 37 50 21

11 111 48 49 48 45 190 20 2.147 1.899 3.030 3.475 2.638 33 53 24

12 112 44 48 49 46 187 32 2.354 1.867 2.768 1.926 2.229 12 44 16

13 113 38 50 48 46 182 46 3.068 2.065 1.626 2.273 2.258 13 59 28

14 114 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 115 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 116 48 50 49 49 196 1 1.511 1.254 1.492 2.551 1.702 2 3 1

17 117 48 47 48 48 191 16 2.591 2.389 1.858 3.071 2.477 25 41 14

18 118 R 38 43 47 49 177 61 2.757 2.174 1.111 1.350 1.848 3 64 30

19 119 45 46 47 48 186 35 2.957 3.251 4.389 2.835 3.358 65 100 56

20 120 50 47 46 50 193 11 2.358 3.694 3.106 1.980 2.785 41 52 22

OVERALL 

PLACE

ADAM WOODS

LASHONDA BRYANT

PAUL HILGEDICK

DAVID MATTHEWS

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

ANDY FERGUSON

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

HG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

GAYLON BRYEANS

DAVID FERGUSON

BEN PETERS

 

 

JUSTIN MORROW

GABE MATHENY

ROBBY VICK

FRED THRUMAN

DAN FOREHAND

JOHN ROSS

TERRY BALDING

KERRY BROYLES

JEFF CONOVER

KENT CARNEY



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

OVERALL 

PLACE

ADAM WOODS

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

HG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

21 201 R DQ 36 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1.916 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 202 46 46 48 48 188 27 1.695 2.687 2.506 2.756 2.411 22 49 20

23 203 42 50 48 44 184 40 2.754 1.856 3.445 3.600 2.914 49 89 46

24 204 41 47 46 46 180 55 4.598 3.416 3.172 4.552 3.935 72 127 68

25 205 45 50 46 43 184 39 3.092 1.272 3.626 3.320 2.828 45 84 42

26 206 F 50 47 48 48 193 10 2.072 3.256 2.950 2.360 2.660 34 44 17

27 207 46 42 46 47 181 53 3.568 2.802 3.501 4.165 3.509 68 121 64

28 208 43 27 39 46 155 78 7.876 6.085 4.519 5.954 6.109 78 156 78

29 209 47 46 50 49 192 14 4.975 4.086 1.872 2.361 3.324 62 76 39

30 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 211 45 47 49 47 188 31 2.825 4.290 2.767 2.961 3.211 59 90 48

32 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 213 47 43 47 42 179 57 1.857 2.401 3.970 3.491 2.930 50 107 59

34 214 44 49 49 46 188 26 2.094 1.384 2.141 1.990 1.902 4 30 8

35 215 F DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 216 49 45 47 48 189 22 1.491 2.244 1.953 2.216 1.976 6 28 7

37 217 41 49 48 49 187 34 2.737 2.701 0.923 3.679 2.510 28 62 29

38 218 40 49 44 47 180 54 4.548 2.821 2.040 2.868 3.069 55 109 60

39 219 39 37 49 44 169 69 3.049 3.190 2.111 3.873 3.056 53 122 66

40 220 42 45 47 41 175 66 3.104 2.336 1.607 2.443 2.373 18 84 41

 

ANDREW DAVIS

DAN HULLINGER

ROBBY MILES

HOBIE BOND

TERRY OLROYD

DONNA MATTHEWS

JUSTIN WATTS

DAVE HILGEDICK

MIKE MOSES

JASON BOERSMA

JIM BAUER

LARON THOMPSON

RICHARD HARGETT

TOM JACOBS

MARK BUTTRICK

 

SETH WOOTEN

BART SAUTER

 



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

OVERALL 

PLACE

ADAM WOODS

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

HG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

41 301 42 46 38 30 156 77 4.575 3.275 3.489 2.692 3.508 67 144 75

42 302 47 48 47 41 183 43 2.328 2.270 1.982 1.998 2.145 10 53 23

43 303 R 44 38 43 43 168 73 5.078 4.585 4.585 3.198 4.362 74 147 76

44 304 47 47 42 40 176 64 2.093 3.563 4.375 4.068 3.525 70 134 72

45 305 37 46 39 47 169 70 4.586 2.216 3.224 3.262 3.322 61 131 70

46 306 R 45 48 46 46 185 36 2.480 2.186 3.178 3.248 2.773 40 76 38

47 307 49 50 49 47 195 3 2.739 1.542 2.198 2.864 2.336 16 19 5

48 308 46 37 46 47 176 63 1.541 1.572 3.098 3.552 2.441 24 87 45

49 309 43 46 45 45 179 58 4.858 2.790 2.881 3.818 3.587 71 129 69

50 310 R 48 47 47 39 181 50 3.306 2.918 1.326 1.818 2.342 17 67 31

51 311 46 46 48 49 189 23 1.516 1.969 2.778 1.843 2.027 7 30 9

52 312 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

53 313 48 50 45 46 189 25 3.183 1.652 5.304 3.250 3.347 64 89 47

54 314 47 47 50 48 192 12 3.192 1.842 2.471 3.266 2.693 36 48 19

55 315 49 49 39 45 182 47 2.566 2.622 2.093 4.038 2.830 46 93 49

56 316 50 50 45 46 191 15 1.431 0.986 2.938 4.195 2.388 19 34 12

57 317 47 49 44 48 188 29 2.612 2.596 2.871 3.110 2.797 42 71 35

58 318 R 43 42 43 39 167 74 1.954 1.748 4.019 1.911 2.408 21 95 51

59 319 47 47 47 41 182 49 3.706 5.361 4.177 4.260 4.376 75 124 67

60 320 49 45 50 47 191 17 2.478 3.374 2.498 2.603 2.738 38 55 25

BOBBIE JOE FRANCIS

JOHN W MILLINGTON

MIKE MCBRIDE

BERT VAN HEUVELN

ROBERT UNERTL

RANDAL HORMAN

DARRELL DACUS

CLYDE B TAYLOR

SPENCER LAMM

LARRY AVERITT

STEVE WILSON

KENT BRATTEN

PAUL KOOHY

TRAMPAS KLUENDER

MATT KOOHY

BRIAN BUTTRICK

 

BRUCE BUCHANAN

STEPHEN HALL

JASON WOLF



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

OVERALL 

PLACE

ADAM WOODS

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

HG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

61 401 48 49 48 49 194 6 2.457 2.710 3.177 1.684 2.507 27 33 11

62 402 47 47 44 45 183 44 2.465 2.475 3.378 2.075 2.598 31 75 36

63 403 45 44 48 48 185 38 3.783 3.810 2.499 2.532 3.156 57 95 52

64 404 45 45 46 46 182 48 3.980 4.897 3.115 3.920 3.978 73 121 65

65 405 R 49 43 45 47 184 42 2.398 4.916 3.053 2.083 3.113 56 98 53

66 406 R,F 44 47 37 41 169 71 3.025 3.883 3.183 3.978 3.517 69 140 73

67 407 48 41 47 48 184 41 3.262 2.975 2.074 3.884 3.049 52 93 50

68 408 F 45 39 46 48 178 60 2.795 3.206 3.399 3.636 3.259 60 120 63

69 409 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

70 410 49 48 43 47 187 33 2.034 2.611 2.465 2.152 2.316 15 48 18

71 411 44 45 44 48 181 51 2.187 3.885 1.108 2.382 2.391 20 71 34

72 412 49 42 44 48 183 45 3.133 4.116 3.169 2.370 3.197 58 103 58

73 413 25 44 48 48 165 75 1.665 3.197 3.044 2.044 2.488 26 101 57

74 414 50 46 50 43 189 24 1.745 1.728 0.801 3.864 2.035 8 32 10

75 415 49 47 48 50 194 7 1.198 3.479 3.405 2.231 2.578 30 37 13

76 416 48 47 43 43 181 52 2.279 2.261 3.608 3.223 2.843 47 99 55

77 417 47 44 46 48 185 37 2.310 4.440 1.646 2.855 2.813 44 81 40

78 418 R 46 45 DQ 45 DQ DQ 3.995 3.236 DQ 6.783 DQ DQ DQ DQ

79 419 45 49 50 47 191 19 3.918 2.899 0.915 3.736 2.867 48 67 32

80 420 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

DAVID NANCE

ALLISON HARTMAN

RICHARD SCHATZ

SALLY BAUER

 

BERT CROY

GENE FORD

TOM ESSER

CRAIG ANDERSON

MATT OWENS

SCOTT KNIGHT

WILLIAM R. ZABOROWSKI

EDWARD WARD

JOHNNY POWERS

STEVE HOSKIN

JUSTIN BRYSON

KENT SICKMEYER

DEAN KAPPHAHN

CARROLL LANCE

 



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

OVERALL 

PLACE

ADAM WOODS

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

HG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

81 501 43 41 40 45 169 72 5.939 2.765 5.989 5.440 5.033 77 149 77

82 502 41 45 46 44 176 65 3.620 6.398 2.975 5.102 4.524 76 141 74

83 503 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

84 504 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

85 505 46 46 39 46 177 62 2.629 3.411 1.868 4.197 3.026 51 113 62

86 506 42 46 44 38 170 68 3.503 4.629 2.430 3.121 3.421 66 134 71

87 507 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

88 508 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

89 509 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

90 510 49 48 48 49 194 5 2.079 2.124 2.886 1.949 2.260 14 19 4

91 511 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

92 512 50 50 44 49 193 8 1.730 2.158 1.218 1.648 1.689 1 9 2

93 513 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

94 514 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

95 515 39 47 48 45 179 56 3.521 2.069 2.314 3.332 2.809 43 99 54

96 516 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

97 517 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

98 518 48 47 35 48 178 59 1.673 2.201 2.792 2.100 2.192 11 70 33

99 519 R, J 47 48 44 49 188 30 2.007 4.105 3.693 2.420 3.056 54 84 43

100 520 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

JAMES LEDERER

RAY LOWMAN

 

 

 

TERRY NUNEMAKER

LARRY D BRYANT

 

 

JOHN FOWLER

DUSTY STEVENS

 

JIM FOWLER

ANDREW POWERS

SCOTTY POWELL

 

JASON WALKER

 

 

 



1ST 50 380 1ST 2.105 1ST 11

2ND 40 379 2ND 2.137 2ND 15

3RD 44 378 3RD 2.275 3RD 16

4TH 50 378 4TH 2.283 4TH 16

5th 42 377 5TH 2.292 5TH 17

6th 50 376 6TH 2.373 6TH 21

7th 43 376 7TH 2.391 7TH 22

8th 38 376 8TH 2.494 8TH 30

9th 46 376 9TH 2.532 9TH 30

10th 50 374 10TH 2.553 10TH 31

374 11th 2.570 11th 39

1ST 50 374 12th 2.576 12th 40

2ND 50 373 13th 2.630 13th 40

3RD 50 373 14th 2.632 14th 41

4TH 50 373 15th 2.646 15th 41

5th 50 370 16th 2.647 16th 43

6th 50 370 17th 2.654 17th 46

7th 50 369 18th 2.690 18th 46

8th 50 369 19th 2.717 19th 49

9th 50 369 20th 2.722 20th 50

10th 50

9TH

JIM BAUER

MATT OWENS

DAVID FERGUSON

KENT SICKMEYER

RICHARD SCHATZ

ANDY FERGUSON

JIM BAUER

JOHNNY POWERS

ANDREW POWERS

SALLY BAUER

MATT OWENS

KENT CARNEY

SCOTT KNIGHT

MIKE MCBRIDE

ANDY FERGUSON

KENT CARNEY

CARROLL LANCE

GAYLON BRYEANS

2018 IBS 600 YARD NATIONALS

October 6-7 2018

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

0.945

0.961

0.968

1.131

RAY LOWMAN

RICHARD SCHATZ

JIM BAUER

LIGHT GUN SMALLEST GROUP

2ND

3RD

4TH

BRRC, St. Louis MO.

JOHNNY POWERSCARROLL LANCE

LIGHT GUN GROUP

FRED THRUMAN

DAN HULLINGER

TERRY BALDING

LIGHT GUN OVERALL

MIKE MCBRIDE1ST

LIGHT GUN SCORE

JIM BAUER

11TH ROBBY MILES

12th BERT VAN HEUVELN

JOHNNY POWERS

CARROLL LANCE

ANDY FERGUSON

1.283

1.284

1.299

10TH

DAVID FERGUSON

JOHNNY POWERS

KENT CARNEY

GAYLON BRYEANS

DARRELL DACUS

STEPHEN HALL

5TH

6TH

7TH

8TH

13th ANDY FERGUSON

14th JIM FOWLER

15th PAUL HILGEDICK

CARROLL LANCE

17th PAUL KOOHY

18th JIM BAUER

19th KENT SICKMEYER

20th TOM JACOBS

1.280

JASON WALKER 1.319

16th

JASON WOLF

RICHARD SCHATZ

STEPHEN HALL

DAN HULLINGER

TOM JACOBS

DARRELL DACUS

JIM FOWLER

GENE FORD

TERRY BALDING

JASON WALKER

FRED THRUMAN

BART SAUTER

KENT SICKMEYER

GAYLON BRYEANS

MIKE MCBRIDE

STEVE WILSON

TERRY OLROYD

GABE MATHENY

GENE FORD

DAN FOREHAND

1.531

DAVID FERGUSON

CARROLL LANCE

DAVID NANCE

PAUL HILGEDICK

JASON WALKER

1.202

1.280

1.319

BEN PETERS 1.367

DUSTY STEVENS 1.385

BART SAUTER 1.458

JOHNNY POWERS 1.482

1.524

LIGHT GUN BEST SCORE

JIM BAUER 0.945

JIM BAUER 1.131

PAUL HILGEDICK



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 101 R 48 48 46 42 48 43 39 48 362 36 2.809 2.173 5.884 5.045 3.760 3.944 3.336 2.421 3.672 61 97 53

2 102 R,F 10 45 36 46 39 49 44 49 318 71 1.511 5.325 3.242 6.208 3.325 1.545 2.984 2.628 3.346 54 125 67

3 103 46 45 46 41 50 50 47 48 373 15 3.095 2.820 4.625 6.134 1.810 1.280 3.415 1.636 3.102 46 61 31

4 104 46 44 42 35 47 50 43 38 345 60 2.345 3.395 3.761 3.140 2.424 1.666 2.460 2.951 2.768 22 82 44

5 105 48 46 43 43 49 48 46 50 373 13 2.275 3.746 2.023 2.389 2.472 2.172 1.299 1.820 2.275 3 16 3

6 106 R 47 47 45 44 46 47 40 49 365 24 3.276 1.964 3.325 6.828 3.025 3.750 2.285 2.233 3.336 53 77 42

7 107 R 48 42 42 46 49 44 45 42 358 47 2.854 1.934 3.336 3.358 2.142 2.890 2.410 2.308 2.654 17 64 34

8 108 46 47 43 37 50 47 46 46 362 35 4.532 2.615 4.184 4.698 2.065 3.651 1.658 2.649 3.257 50 85 47

9 109 47 49 46 45 48 48 50 46 379 2 3.149 2.398 4.262 4.004 4.019 2.313 2.484 2.847 3.185 48 50 20

10 110 48 45 39 39 48 48 47 47 361 40 3.195 2.963 2.776 3.324 2.881 1.968 2.190 2.436 2.717 19 59 28

11 111 48 48 44 47 45 47 48 49 376 8 2.218 1.566 2.701 3.470 2.955 2.218 2.971 2.938 2.630 13 21 6

12 112 47 49 48 43 48 48 44 50 377 5 2.121 2.811 4.680 5.185 1.724 1.910 2.354 1.524 2.789 25 30 9

13 113 49 48 40 34 50 47 47 47 362 33 2.645 3.278 3.976 2.690 1.367 2.626 3.152 2.699 2.804 26 59 29

14 114 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 115 23 48 44 46 44 46 44 43 338 65 4.405 3.013 7.209 4.584 7.032 3.985 3.870 3.940 4.755 71 136 71

16 116 48 48 47 40 47 44 43 46 363 30 1.986 4.417 2.840 4.022 2.552 2.585 3.075 4.032 3.189 49 79 43

17 117 47 48 48 44 45 49 49 48 378 4 2.465 3.491 2.576 5.300 3.111 3.159 2.094 2.290 3.061 42 46 18

18 118 R 40 47 38 47 44 49 43 46 354 51 3.463 4.550 3.574 4.057 1.916 2.311 2.195 1.505 2.946 36 87 48

19 119 45 DQ 38 38 49 41 46 48 DQ DQ 3.331 DQ 3.200 5.226 1.845 2.778 2.420 2.758 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 120 47 47 44 47 46 49 48 48 376 7 2.330 1.904 3.969 3.181 2.282 2.355 1.590 2.646 2.532 9 16 4

 

WAYNE CORDER

JOHN ROSS

GABE MATHENY

ROBBY VICK

FRED THRUMAN

DAN FOREHAND

GAYLON BRYEANS

TERRY BALDING

KERRY BROYLES

JEFF CONOVER

KENT CARNEY

LASHONDA BRYANT

PAUL HILGEDICK

DAVID MATTHEWS

ANDY FERGUSON

JUSTIN MORROW

ADAM WOODS

RELAY- 

BENCH

DAVID FERGUSON

BEN PETERS

Competitor

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

LG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

ADAM WOODS

RELAY- 

BENCHCompetitor

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

LG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

21 201 R 44 48 46 39 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 3.960 2.505 2.955 2.688 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 202 48 50 40 47 48 48 48 49 378 3 2.454 2.106 6.059 2.715 2.255 2.433 2.184 3.402 2.951 37 40 13

23 203 46 47 48 42 45 49 48 49 374 11 4.035 1.963 2.818 5.193 4.048 2.404 1.853 2.932 3.156 47 58 27

24 204 48 49 41 46 40 47 42 47 360 44 3.553 3.101 5.149 3.235 2.809 3.185 5.044 3.788 3.733 62 106 59

25 205 47 44 38 42 50 47 48 45 361 39 3.034 3.693 3.798 2.423 2.551 1.471 1.486 2.719 2.647 16 55 24

26 206 F 45 34 45 44 45 43 47 49 352 54 2.566 3.062 3.580 4.362 2.932 4.138 1.472 2.262 3.047 39 93 50

27 207 47 49 36 45 47 45 48 47 364 26 2.657 2.314 4.122 3.439 2.214 2.643 2.138 3.000 2.816 27 53 22

28 208 32 23 18 40 44 38 25 45 265 74 7.905 6.291 9.491 6.545 4.176 7.049 4.456 3.674 6.198 74 148 74

29 209 49 45 35 42 44 48 50 49 362 34 2.268 2.550 5.332 4.501 1.727 2.630 2.201 3.204 3.052 41 75 39

30 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 211 42 45 32 43 46 46 47 49 350 57 3.850 5.858 4.341 7.093 3.145 2.073 3.022 2.676 4.007 65 122 65

32 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 213 41 38 40 40 43 48 37 46 333 67 3.369 2.392 4.084 4.165 1.773 2.370 2.456 3.529 3.017 38 105 58

34 214 45 47 26 47 49 47 50 49 360 43 2.162 2.751 3.535 4.371 2.440 1.456 1.458 2.388 2.570 11 54 23

35 215 F 40 44 30 38 45 44 40 49 330 68 3.969 4.574 3.322 3.556 3.065 3.425 2.806 2.862 3.447 56 124 66

36 216 45 38 35 47 40 47 43 49 344 61 3.613 3.521 3.519 1.843 2.506 3.155 1.970 2.735 2.858 31 92 49

37 217 45 45 42 44 47 50 50 46 369 18 2.732 1.781 3.569 3.335 2.421 0.945 1.131 2.350 2.283 4 22 7

38 218 40 42 44 41 45 48 46 46 352 55 2.285 5.824 4.020 3.596 1.637 2.331 2.347 2.350 3.049 40 95 51

39 219 49 40 38 46 47 47 50 46 363 29 2.396 3.306 1.956 4.742 1.990 2.324 2.530 3.840 2.886 33 62 32

40 220 42 46 48 49 41 48 48 47 369 20 2.770 2.476 3.360 2.969 2.145 2.620 2.170 3.287 2.725 21 41 14

 

SETH WOOTEN

BART SAUTER

REBECCA CORDER

JASON BOERSMA

JUSTIN WATTS

DAVE HILGEDICK

MIKE MOSES

 

JIM BAUER

LARON THOMPSON

RICHARD HARGETT

TOM JACOBS

MARK BUTTRICK

DAN HULLINGER

ROBBY MILES

HOBIE BOND

TERRY OLROYD

DONNA MATTHEWS

ANDREW DAVIS
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41 301 42 43 39 30 50 47 50 46 347 59 2.820 4.220 2.879 3.808 2.152 3.700 1.719 3.366 3.083 44 103 56

42 302 49 44 49 47 46 50 42 49 376 9 3.301 4.142 2.940 2.800 3.011 1.806 2.277 2.633 2.864 32 41 15

43 303 R 41 45 44 40 43 42 42 41 338 66 4.568 4.264 5.199 7.304 7.559 4.279 4.826 4.921 5.365 72 138 72

44 304 46 48 37 44 48 47 46 47 363 32 4.190 3.724 8.032 3.942 2.365 3.493 3.878 4.216 4.230 69 101 55

45 305 47 39 46 47 44 44 49 43 359 45 4.078 7.130 2.484 4.220 3.904 2.608 1.668 2.983 3.634 59 104 57

46 306 R 45 39 26 45 46 44 50 46 341 63 4.259 7.040 3.522 5.352 3.821 2.476 2.370 3.735 4.072 68 131 68

47 307 47 48 44 49 49 45 50 48 380 1 2.663 2.714 3.946 1.951 2.441 2.189 1.564 3.586 2.632 14 15 2

48 308 46 43 47 45 47 49 49 48 374 12 2.905 6.909 4.918 4.710 3.578 3.169 2.154 2.405 3.844 64 76 40

49 309 44 DQ 42 49 49 47 49 50 DQ DQ 5.400 DQ 2.716 3.214 2.828 2.353 2.152 2.108 DQ DQ DQ DQ

50 310 R 41 42 44 46 46 45 46 45 355 49 5.756 6.479 5.254 3.620 2.770 3.115 3.495 4.080 4.321 70 119 64

51 311 44 31 37 35 49 50 45 47 338 64 2.576 4.285 3.090 3.817 2.126 2.231 4.490 4.369 3.373 55 119 62

52 312 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

53 313 38 20 36 41 50 45 49 49 328 69 4.789 6.462 6.545 3.176 2.514 3.788 2.153 3.131 4.070 67 136 70

54 314 46 44 46 46 46 48 48 50 374 10 2.116 4.291 3.870 3.424 2.580 2.497 2.205 1.873 2.857 30 40 12

55 315 45 12 35 41 44 48 48 48 321 70 2.146 5.393 4.357 1.881 2.541 2.874 2.450 2.955 3.075 43 113 61

56 316 40 39 47 42 50 45 49 49 361 38 2.800 2.448 4.552 2.494 1.748 2.079 2.842 2.205 2.646 15 53 21

57 317 26 14 28 44 42 42 40 39 275 73 5.182 7.871 6.416 3.879 6.511 6.869 5.747 5.193 5.959 73 146 73

58 318 R 48 46 45 46 44 45 49 47 370 17 3.338 4.770 2.862 3.134 4.555 2.795 2.117 2.702 3.284 52 69 36

59 319 45 48 40 47 43 47 49 46 365 23 2.700 3.248 4.020 4.465 4.086 2.109 1.728 3.862 3.277 51 74 38

60 320 50 38 49 39 45 45 48 47 361 41 1.990 2.754 3.177 1.976 3.850 1.638 4.030 2.361 2.722 20 61 30

PAUL KOOHY

TRAMPAS KLUENDER

JASON WOLF

BRUCE BUCHANAN

STEPHEN HALL

LARRY AVERITT

STEVE WILSON

KENT BRATTEN

BERT VAN HEUVELN

ROBERT UNERTL

MATT KOOHY

BRIAN BUTTRICK

 

CLYDE B TAYLOR

SPENCER LAMM

BOBBIE JOE FRANCIS

JOHN W MILLINGTON

MIKE MCBRIDE

RANDAL HORMAN

DARRELL DACUS
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61 401 42 48 47 38 45 44 47 43 354 52 4.665 2.820 3.743 4.160 4.030 2.375 2.712 3.546 3.506 57 109 60

62 402 45 45 45 44 43 48 47 46 363 28 3.301 1.743 3.648 3.106 2.539 2.362 2.804 2.013 2.690 18 46 17

63 403 47 44 DQ DQ 46 44 45 46 DQ DQ 3.151 3.833 DQ DQ 1.948 2.356 2.755 2.717 DQ DQ DQ DQ

64 404 46 42 44 48 47 47 47 42 363 31 3.920 6.526 4.131 3.165 3.588 4.252 1.617 4.871 4.009 66 97 54

65 405 R 43 40 45 44 42 49 39 42 344 62 3.493 2.705 4.466 4.775 1.202 1.860 1.665 2.999 2.896 35 97 52

66 406 R,F 34 38 0 DQ 5 10 24 36 DQ DQ 3.538 3.405 3.890 DQ 4.660 4.437 3.930 4.523 DQ DQ DQ DQ

67 407 45 50 41 48 43 44 44 46 361 37 3.146 2.276 2.205 1.447 2.566 0.968 2.219 2.265 2.137 2 39 11

68 408 F 40 45 42 37 48 49 46 47 354 50 3.960 2.390 1.939 1.700 2.617 2.551 1.988 1.986 2.391 7 57 26

69 409 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

70 410 49 39 44 50 42 43 42 44 353 53 2.813 2.880 2.199 1.892 3.262 3.008 3.275 2.970 2.787 24 77 41

71 411 36 44 48 43 48 49 46 47 361 42 2.904 3.996 1.715 3.793 3.334 2.245 2.332 1.949 2.784 23 65 35

72 412 40 46 47 50 48 48 44 46 369 19 1.881 2.698 2.142 2.221 2.692 2.298 2.960 3.718 2.576 12 31 10

73 413 38 44 38 40 49 49 47 46 351 56 4.932 5.344 4.471 5.178 2.432 2.264 2.743 3.229 3.824 63 119 63

74 414 44 47 49 38 49 50 45 48 370 16 2.808 2.224 1.998 1.284 2.374 1.531 2.250 2.371 2.105 1 17 5

75 415 49 42 45 47 38 50 50 46 367 22 3.063 3.693 2.184 2.613 1.498 1.806 1.695 3.402 2.494 8 30 8

76 416 40 43 43 43 49 47 45 48 358 46 3.250 2.215 1.448 2.270 2.322 1.999 3.384 3.535 2.553 10 56 25

77 417 46 35 49 44 43 47 46 46 356 48 3.198 4.183 2.238 3.678 2.209 1.711 3.660 2.234 2.889 34 82 45

78 418 R DQ DQ 47 48 31 35 44 47 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2.877 3.900 6.095 5.155 3.744 3.063 DQ DQ DQ DQ

79 419 48 43 42 48 48 50 48 49 376 6 2.225 1.283 1.610 3.070 3.675 1.482 2.881 2.107 2.292 5 11 1

80 420 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

EDWARD WARD

JOHNNY POWERS

 

DEAN KAPPHAHN

CARROLL LANCE

MATT OWENS

SCOTT KNIGHT

WILLIAM R. ZABOROWSKI

SALLY BAUER

 

STEVE HOSKIN

JUSTIN BRYSON

KENT SICKMEYER

TOM ESSER

CRAIG ANDERSON

DAVID NANCE

ALLISON HARTMAN

RICHARD SCHATZ

BERT CROY

GENE FORD
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81 501 DQ 42 46 41 36 40 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 5.503 3.846 4.195 7.320 7.623 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

82 502 44 45 46 19 DQ DQ DQ 42 DQ DQ 4.046 4.989 3.408 6.737 DQ DQ DQ 4.765 DQ DQ DQ DQ

83 503 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

84 504 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

85 505 45 49 47 42 42 46 46 48 365 25 5.204 2.393 3.108 4.694 3.628 3.502 3.471 2.307 3.538 58 83 46

86 506 38 46 40 23 44 36 45 45 317 72 2.801 4.510 0.961 5.890 1.687 7.630 3.378 2.347 3.651 60 132 69

87 507 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

88 508 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

89 509 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

90 510 36 50 DQ 43 48 48 47 50 DQ DQ 3.008 2.007 DQ 5.589 2.066 3.587 2.896 2.010 DQ DQ DQ DQ

91 511 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

92 512 38 49 45 42 46 50 50 49 369 21 3.881 2.526 1.416 6.785 2.961 1.319 1.948 1.862 2.837 28 49 19

93 513 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

94 514 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

95 515 40 46 41 44 DQ 44 DQ DQ DQ DQ 5.218 4.106 2.080 3.891 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

96 516 48 37 45 43 49 50 47 45 364 27 3.775 2.754 2.528 2.126 1.949 1.385 2.809 7.410 3.092 45 72 37

97 517 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

98 518 45 45 44 48 48 47 48 48 373 14 2.230 4.758 3.210 3.103 2.287 2.358 2.701 2.143 2.849 29 43 16

99 519 R, J 40 30 39 44 48 47 50 49 347 58 2.685 1.725 2.614 5.228 1.682 1.434 1.708 1.909 2.373 6 64 33

100 520 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

JIM FOWLER

ANDREW POWERS

 

 

 

JOHN FOWLER

DUSTY STEVENS

 

 

 

SCOTTY POWELL

 

JASON WALKER

 

 

JAMES LEDERER

RAY LOWMAN

 

TERRY NUNEMAKER

LARRY D BRYANT



1st CARROLL LANCE 2.070 1ST 25 11TH 82

2nd ANDY FERGUSON 2.125 2ND 34 12TH 84

3rd BART SAUTER 2.236 3RD 49 13TH 84

4th JASON WALKER 2.263 4TH 58 14TH 87

5th JIM BAUER 2.397 5TH 67 15TH 87

6TH 68 16TH 88

7TH 74 17TH 89

1st MIKE MCBRIDE 575 8TH 74 18TH 94

2nd FRED THRUMAN 575 9TH 75 19TH 102

3rd KENT CARNEY 569 10TH 78 20TH 109

4th TERRY BALDING 569

5th ANDY FERGUSON 567
2 gun

Group Score overall overall

Competitor Rank Rank pts placing Grp Scr Grp Scr Total

101 ADAM WOODS R 3.672 DQ DQ DQ 362 DQ DQ DQ 61 36 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

102 LASHONDA BRYANT R,F 3.346 2.139 2.743 33 318 171 489 67 54 71 9 67 201 54 2.50 2.50

103 PAUL HILGEDICK 3.102 2.608 2.855 41 373 193 566 10 46 15 32 9 102 19 2.50 2.50

104 DAVID MATTHEWS 2.768 2.517 2.642 22 345 188 533 51 22 60 29 28 139 32 0.00

105 ANDY FERGUSON 2.275 1.975 2.125 2 373 194 567 5 3 13 5 4 25 1 10.00 7.50 8.75 12.50 38.75

106 JUSTIN MORROW R 3.336 3.347 3.342 58 365 190 555 19 53 24 63 21 161 42 0.00

107 GABE MATHENY R 2.654 2.678 2.666 25 358 164 522 60 17 47 35 76 175 47 0.00

108 ROBBY VICK 3.257 2.759 3.008 48 362 191 553 22 50 35 39 18 142 35 0.00

109 FRED THRUMAN 3.185 2.419 2.802 36 379 196 575 2 48 2 23 2 75 9 11.25 11.25 2.50 25.00

110 DAN FOREHAND 2.717 2.718 2.717 30 361 192 553 21 19 40 37 13 109 20 0.00

111 GAYLON BRYEANS 2.630 2.638 2.634 21 376 190 566 7 13 8 33 20 74 8 3.75 3.75 7.50

112 DAVID FERGUSON 2.789 2.229 2.509 11 377 187 564 11 25 5 12 32 74 7 7.50 5.00 12.50

113 BEN PETERS 2.804 2.258 2.531 14 362 182 544 37 26 33 13 46 118 23 0.00

114 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

115 WAYNE CORDER 4.755 DQ DQ DQ 338 DQ DQ DQ 71 65 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

116 JOHN ROSS 3.189 1.702 2.445 8 363 196 559 15 49 30 2 1 82 11 11.25 12.50 23.75

117 TERRY BALDING 3.061 2.477 2.769 34 378 191 569 4 42 4 25 16 87 15 8.75 8.75

GAYLON BRYEANS

FRED THRUMAN

JOHNNY POWERS

Group Agg

Score Agg

ANDY FERGUSON
MIKE MCBRIDE

CARROLL LANCE

JASON WALKER

MATT OWENS

KENT CARNEY

DAVID FERGUSON

2018 IBS 600 YARD NATIONALS
BRRC, St. Louis MO.

Two Gun Overall Results

October 6-7 2018

IBS shooter of the year points

STEPHEN HALL

DAN HULLINGER

DARRELL DACUS

PAUL HILGEDICK

DAN FOREHAND

JOHN ROSS

BART SAUTER

JIM BAUER

STEVE WILSON

TERRY BALDING
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118 KERRY BROYLES R 2.946 1.848 2.397 6 354 177 531 55 36 51 3 61 151 39 10.00 10.00

119 JEFF CONOVER DQ 3.358 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ DQ DQ 65 35 DQ DQ 0.00

120 KENT CARNEY 2.532 2.785 2.658 24 376 193 569 3 9 7 41 11 68 6 2.50 5.00 6.25 13.75

201 ANDREW DAVIS R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

202 DAN HULLINGER 2.951 2.411 2.681 26 378 188 566 8 37 3 22 27 89 17 10.00 10.00

203 ROBBY MILES 3.156 2.914 3.035 49 374 184 558 17 47 11 49 40 147 36 0.00

204 HOBIE BOND 3.733 3.935 3.834 65 360 180 540 43 62 44 72 55 233 64 0.00

205 TERRY OLROYD 2.647 2.828 2.737 32 361 184 545 33 16 39 45 39 139 33 0.00

206 DONNA MATTHEWS F 3.047 2.660 2.853 40 352 193 545 34 39 54 34 10 137 31 1.25 1.25

207 JUSTIN WATTS 2.816 3.509 3.162 53 364 181 545 35 27 26 68 53 174 46 0.00

208 DAVE HILGEDICK 6.198 6.109 6.153 70 265 155 420 70 74 74 78 78 304 70 0.00

209 MIKE MOSES 3.052 3.324 3.188 54 362 192 554 20 41 34 62 14 151 40 0.00

210 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

211 MARK BUTTRICK 4.007 3.211 3.609 62 350 188 538 46 65 57 59 31 212 59 0.00

212 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

213 SETH WOOTEN 3.017 2.930 2.974 45 333 179 512 63 38 67 50 57 212 58 0.00

214 BART SAUTER 2.570 1.902 2.236 3 360 188 548 28 11 43 4 26 84 12 8.75 8.75

215 REBECCA CORDER F 3.447 DQ DQ DQ 330 DQ DQ DQ 56 68 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

216 JASON BOERSMA 2.858 1.976 2.417 7 344 189 533 50 31 61 6 22 120 24 6.25 6.25

217 JIM BAUER 2.283 2.510 2.397 5 369 187 556 18 4 18 28 34 84 13 8.75 8.75

218 LARON THOMPSON 3.049 3.069 3.059 50 352 180 532 54 40 55 55 54 204 55 0.00

219 RICHARD HARGETT 2.886 3.056 2.971 44 363 169 532 53 33 29 53 69 184 49 0.00

220 TOM JACOBS 2.725 2.373 2.549 16 369 175 544 38 21 20 18 66 125 26 0.00

301 RANDAL HORMAN 3.083 3.508 3.295 56 347 156 503 66 44 59 67 77 247 67 0.00

302 DARRELL DACUS 2.864 2.145 2.504 10 376 183 559 16 32 9 10 43 94 18 2.50 1.25 3.75

303 CLYDE B TAYLOR R 5.365 4.362 4.863 69 338 168 506 64 72 66 74 73 285 69 0.00

304 SPENCER LAMM 4.230 3.525 3.877 66 363 176 539 45 69 32 70 64 235 66 0.00

305 BOBBIE JOE FRANCIS 3.634 3.322 3.478 60 359 169 528 57 59 45 61 70 235 65 0.00

306 JOHN W MILLINGTON R 4.072 2.773 3.422 59 341 185 526 59 68 63 40 36 207 57 0.00

307 MIKE MCBRIDE 2.632 2.336 2.484 9 380 195 575 1 14 1 16 3 34 2 12.50 10.00 11.25 33.75

308 BERT VAN HEUVELN 3.844 2.441 3.142 51 374 176 550 27 64 12 24 63 163 44 0.00

309 ROBERT UNERTL DQ 3.587 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ DQ 71 58 DQ DQ 0.00

310 MATT KOOHY R 4.321 2.342 3.332 57 355 181 536 48 70 49 17 50 186 50 0.00

311 BRIAN BUTTRICK 3.373 2.027 2.700 28 338 189 527 58 55 64 7 23 149 38 5.00 5.00

312 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

313 BRUCE BUCHANAN 4.070 3.347 3.709 63 328 189 517 61 67 69 64 25 225 63 0.00

314 STEPHEN HALL 2.857 2.693 2.775 35 374 192 566 9 30 10 36 12 88 16 1.25 1.25
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315 LARRY AVERITT 3.075 2.830 2.952 43 321 182 503 65 43 70 46 47 206 56 0.00

316 STEVE WILSON 2.646 2.388 2.517 12 361 191 552 23 15 38 19 15 87 14 0.00

317 KENT BRATTEN 5.959 2.797 4.378 68 275 188 463 69 73 73 42 29 217 60 0.00

318 PAUL KOOHY R 3.284 2.408 2.846 38 370 167 537 47 52 17 21 74 164 45 0.00

319 TRAMPAS KLUENDER 3.277 4.376 3.827 64 365 182 547 30 51 23 75 49 198 53 0.00

320 JASON WOLF 2.722 2.738 2.730 31 361 191 552 24 20 41 38 17 116 22 0.00

401 BERT CROY 3.506 2.507 3.007 47 354 194 548 29 57 52 27 6 142 34 6.25 6.25

402 GENE FORD 2.690 2.598 2.644 23 363 183 546 31 18 28 31 44 121 25 0.00

403 TOM ESSER DQ 3.156 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ DQ 57 38 DQ DQ 0.00

404 CRAIG ANDERSON 4.009 3.978 3.993 67 363 182 545 36 66 31 73 48 218 61 0.00

405 DAVID NANCE R 2.896 3.113 3.004 46 344 184 528 56 35 62 56 42 195 51 0.00

406 ALLISON HARTMAN R,F DQ 3.517 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ DQ 69 71 DQ DQ 0.00

407 RICHARD SCHATZ 2.137 3.049 2.593 20 361 184 545 32 2 37 52 41 132 28 11.25 11.25

408 SALLY BAUER F 2.391 3.259 2.825 37 354 178 532 52 7 50 60 60 177 48 5.00 5.00

409 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

410 STEVE HOSKIN 2.787 2.316 2.551 17 353 187 540 42 24 53 15 33 125 27 0.00

411 JUSTIN BRYSON 2.784 2.391 2.587 19 361 181 542 39 23 42 20 51 136 30 0.00

412 KENT SICKMEYER 2.576 3.197 2.887 42 369 183 552 25 12 19 58 45 134 29 0.00

413 DEAN KAPPHAHN 3.824 2.488 3.156 52 351 165 516 62 63 56 26 75 220 62 0.00

414 CARROLL LANCE 2.105 2.035 2.070 1 370 189 559 14 1 16 8 24 49 3 12.50 3.75 10.00 26.25

415 MATT OWENS 2.494 2.578 2.536 15 367 194 561 13 8 22 30 7 67 5 3.75 5.00 7.50 16.25

416 SCOTT KNIGHT 2.553 2.843 2.698 27 358 181 539 44 10 46 47 52 155 41 1.25 1.25

417 WILLIAM R. ZABOROWSKI 2.889 2.813 2.851 39 356 185 541 41 34 48 44 37 163 43 0.00

418 EDWARD WARD R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

419 JOHNNY POWERS 2.292 2.867 2.579 18 376 191 567 6 5 6 48 19 78 10 7.50 6.25 1.25 15.00

420 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

501 TERRY NUNEMAKER DQ 5.033 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ DQ 77 72 DQ DQ 0.00

502 LARRY D BRYANT DQ 4.524 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ DQ 76 65 DQ DQ 0.00

503 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

504 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

505 JAMES LEDERER 3.538 3.026 3.282 55 365 177 542 40 58 25 51 62 196 52 0.00

506 RAY LOWMAN 3.651 3.421 3.536 61 317 170 487 68 60 72 66 68 266 68 0.00

507 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

508 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

509 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

510 SCOTTY POWELL DQ 2.260 DQ DQ DQ 194 DQ DQ DQ DQ 14 5 DQ DQ 7.50 7.50

511 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00
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512 JASON WALKER 2.837 1.689 2.263 4 369 193 562 12 28 21 1 8 58 4 12.50 3.75 8.75 25.00

513 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

514 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

515 JOHN FOWLER DQ 2.809 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ DQ 43 56 DQ DQ 0.00

516 DUSTY STEVENS 3.092 DQ DQ DQ 364 DQ DQ DQ 45 27 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

517 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

518 JIM FOWLER 2.849 2.192 2.520 13 373 178 551 26 29 14 11 59 113 21 0.00

519 ANDREW POWERS R, J 2.373 3.056 2.715 29 347 188 535 49 6 58 54 30 148 37 6.25 6.25

520 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00



Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 MARK BUTTRICK HG 6 BRA Remington Brux MBR Leupold Vapor Trail 103 Plainfield

2 CRAIG ANDERSON HG 6.5 Creedmore Savage Bartlein Savage Nightforce 15-55 4350 Hornaday 140 ELDM Jenson

3 BRIAN BUTTRICK HG 6 BRA Bat JLRB Plainfield Nightrorce 12-42 Vapor Trail 103 Plainfield

4 LARRY AVERITT HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail 103 D. Scott

5 TERRY BALDING HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Hammerhead Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Balding

6 BART SAUTER HG 6 BR Bat Wheeler March Varget Barts Mike Moses

7 JASON BOERSMA HG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Kreiger 50 HRB Vortex 4350 Berger Self

8 HOBIE BOND HG 6.5-47 Stolle Kreiger Kelbly March H4895 Lapua

9 ANDREW POWERS HG 6MM Bat Meredith Nightforce 15-55 4895 Barts D-Q

10 KENT BRATTEN HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Wahlstrom

11 KERRY BROYLES HG 6 BRA Bat Lederer TM Nightforce

12 BRUCE BUCHANAN HG 6 BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 203B Berger 105 VLD

13 KENT CARNEY HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103

14 WAYNE CORDER HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Sierra Beatty

15 REBECCA CORDER HG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Sierra Borden

16 JEFF CONOVER HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightrorce 12-42 H4895 Barts Self

17 BERT CROY HG 6.5-47 Bat Bartlein Harlen E Nightrorce 12-42 4350 Berger N. Costa

18 DARRELL DACUS HG 6 BR Bat ST-1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts D-Q

19 ANDREW DAVIS HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Vortex Varget BIB 104 L. Archer

20 TOM ESSER HG 6 DASHER Bat Lederer McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 E.P.S. 105 BT MJ Gunsmithing

21 ANDY FERGUSON HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Self

22 DAVID FERGUSON HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein TM Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 A. Ferguson

23 GENE FORD HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail 103 Self

24 TRAVIS FRAZER HG 6 Honey Badger BRMXD Kreiger PRT March H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler

25 STEPHEN HALL HG 6MM Bat Bartlein PRT March H4895 Barts Hall

26 RICHARD HARGETT HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sharley Brothers Nightrorce 12-42 H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

27 ALLISON HARTMAN HG 6 BRX Stolle Kreiger Shehane Nightrorce 12-42 RL15 Berger 105 Millington

28 PAUL HILGEDICK HG 6 DASHER Stolle Self Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Berger 108 Self

29 RANDAL HORMAN HG 6 BR Bat Brux Meredith Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Self

30 STEVE HOSKIN HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Self

31 DAN HULLINGER HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger LowBoy Nightrorce 12-42 RL15 Vapor Trail 103 B. Firth

32 TOM JACOBS HG 6 DASHER Bat Broughton Tracker Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

33 DEAN KAPPHAHN HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 PB 105 BT Wahlstrom

34 TRAMPAS KLUENDER HG 6 BR Savage Savage Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hornaday 108 ELDM Jenson

35 SCOTT KNIGHT HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 B. Hongisto

36 MATT KOOHY HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

37 CARROLL LANCE HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 4895 Vapor Trail 103 Cutright

38 NICHOLAS MANSFIELD HG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger Tooley MBR Nightforce 15-55

39 GABE MATHENY HG 6 BRA Borden Benchmark LRB March 8208 Barts T. Claunch

40 MIKE MCBRIDE HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Kinsley

41 JAMES LEDERER HG 6 BR Borden Lederer Von Minden Vortex Varget Barts Lederer

42 ROBBY MILES HG 6 BR Bat ST-1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget 105 D-Q

43 JOHN W MILLINGTON HG 6 BRA Stolle Kreiger ST-1000 Sightron H4895 Barts Self

44 JUSTIN MORROW HG 6.5 Creedmore Panda Bartlein McMillan Vortex 4350 Hornaday 140 ELDM Jenson

45 MIKE MOSES HG 6 BR Bat PRT Varget Barts

46 DAVID NANCE HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Hall

47 TERRY OLROYD HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Hoehen

48 MATT OWENS HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts B. Stevens

49 BEN PETERS HG 6 BR Panda Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Self

50 JOHNNY POWERS HG 6 BR Bat Meredith Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Barts Moses

51 TERRY NUNEMAKER HG 338 Lapua Remington Bartlein Accuracy Int'l Nightforce 15-55 4831SC Berger Bilyeu

52 RICHARD SCHATZ HG 6 DASHER Nesika Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Dowling/Borden

53 KENT SICKMEYER HG 6 BR Bat Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108

54 CLYDE B TAYLOR HG 6 BR Savage Shilen Richards Vortex Varget Berger 105 Self

55 LARON THOMPSON HG 6x47 Lapua Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightrorce 12-42 4350 Tubbs 115 Wheeler

56 FRED THRUMAN HG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 4007 Berger 105 Self

57 ROBERT UNERTL HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Zabarowski

58 BERT VAN HEUVELN HG 6 BRX Hall Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger 108 Self

59 ROBBY VICK HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Ron Hunter Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 Zabarowski

60 JASON WOLF HG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger DCT Valdada Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler

61 HG
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62 HG

63 ADAM WOODS HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget Berger 105 L. Archer

64 SETH WOOTEN HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Nichols

65 WILLIAM R. ZABOROWSKIHG 6MM Bat Self Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Self

66 JOHN ROSS HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 B. Hongisto

67 STEVE WILSON HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill LowBoy Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 B. Hongisto

68 SPENCER LAMM HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Kelbly Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Lamm Rifles

69 ALBERT CLARK HG 6 BR Bat Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 A. Clark

70 STANLEY J CLARK HG 6MM Bat Wheeler March RL15 Berger 108 A. Clark

71 SALLY BAUER HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Tracker Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

72 JIM BAUER HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Tracker Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail 103

73 DAVE HILGEDICK HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Tracker Nightrorce 12-42 Hornaday 105 HPBTHilgedick/B.Cook

74 LASHONDA BRYANT HG TBD

75 JUSTIN BRYSON HG 6 BR Borden Brux Tracker Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail 103 Plainfield Precision

76 PAUL KOOHY HG 6 DASHER Stiller Kreiger Shehane Vortex Varget Barts Bigelow

77 TIM GONNERMAN HG 6 DASHER Bat Vapor Trail 103 Bigelow

78 JUSTIN WATTS HG 6 BR Bat Brux Tracker Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Plainfield Precision

79 JOHN FOWLER HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Bat Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Mike Davis

80 EDWARD WARD HG 6.5-47 Panda Kreiger Meredith Nightrorce 12-42 4831SC BIB 104 Gary Alvey

81 BOBBIE JOE FRANCIS HG 6 Creedmore Haverkamp Brux Sightron 4350 Barts Cutright

82 LARRY D BRYANT HG 300 wsm Bat McMillan March

83 DAN FOREHAND HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Stroud

84 GAYLON BRYEANS HG 6 BR Bat Lederer Meredith Sightron Varget Barts Self

85 RAY LOWMAN HG 6MM Bat Brux Nightrorce 12-42 RL15 Vapor Trail 103

86 DUSTY STEVENS HG 6 BR Bat JB1000 Nightforce 15-55 4895 Barts Stroud

87 JIM FOWLER HG Bat H4895 Barts Stroud
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1 MARK BUTTRICK LG 6 BRA Nesika Kreiger MBR Sightron Berger 108 Plainfield

2 CRAIG ANDERSON LG 6 DASHER Savage Bartlein Savage Sightron Varget Hornaday 108 ELDM Gritters

3 BRIAN BUTTRICK LG 6 BRA Bat JLRB Byers Sightron Vapor Trail 103

4 LARRY AVERITT LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail 103 D. Scott

5 TERRY BALDING LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Hammerhead Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Balding

6 BART SAUTER LG 6 BR Bat Wheeler March Varget Barts Mike Moses

7 JASON BOERSMA LG 6.5 Outlaw Defiance Kreiger ST-1000 Valdada 4350 Berger Self

8 HOBIE BOND LG 6 BRA Stolle Brux Kelbly March H4895 Barts

9 ANDREW POWERS LG 6MM Bat Meredith Nightforce 15-55 4895 Barts D-Q

10 KENT BRATTEN LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Wheeler

11 KERRY BROYLES LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer TM Nightforce

12 BRUCE BUCHANAN LG 6 BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 203B Berger 105 VLD D-Q

13 KENT CARNEY LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103

14 WAYNE CORDER LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Sierra Cook

15 REBECCA CORDER LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Sierra Borden

16 JEFF CONOVER LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Nightrorce 12-42 H4895 Barts Self

17 BERT CROY LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Harlen E Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Barts N. Costa

18 DARRELL DACUS LG 6 BR Bat ST-1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts D-Q

19 ANDREW DAVIS LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Johnny Byers Sightron Varget Berger 105 L. Archer

20 TOM ESSER LG 6 DASHER Bat Lederer McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 E.P.S. 105 BT MJ Gunsmithing

21 ANDY FERGUSON LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Self

22 DAVID FERGUSON LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein TM Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 A. Ferguson

23 GENE FORD LG 6 BRA Borden Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

24 TRAVIS FRAZER LG 6 Honey Badger BRMXD Kreiger PRT March H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler

25 STEPHEN HALL LG 6MM Bat Bartlein PRT March H4895 Barts Hall

26 RICHARD HARGETT LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightrorce 12-42 H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

27 ALLISON HARTMAN LG 6 BRX Stolle Kreiger Shehane Nightrorce 12-42 RL15 Berger 105 Viper/Millington

28 PAUL HILGEDICK LG 6 DASHER Bat Kinsley Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Self

29 RANDAL HORMAN LG 6 BR Bat Brux Meredith Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Self

30 STEVE HOSKIN LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Self

31 DAN HULLINGER LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger LowBoy Nightrorce 12-42 RL15 Vapor Trail 103 B. Firth

32 TOM JACOBS LG 6 BRA Bat Brux PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail 103 G.Ford/Gritters

33 DEAN KAPPHAHN LG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Van Heuvein

34 TRAMPAS KLUENDER LG 6 BR Savage Savage Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hornaday 108 ELDM Jenson

35 SCOTT KNIGHT LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 B. Hongisto

36 MATT KOOHY LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

37 CARROLL LANCE LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 4895 Vapor Trail 103 Cutright

38 NICHOLAS MANSFIELD LG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger Tooley MBR Nightforce 15-55

39 GABE MATHENY LG 6 DASHER BRMXD Kreiger LRB March 203B Sierra T. Claunch

40 MIKE MCBRIDE LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Kinsley

41 JAMES LEDERER LG 6 BR Borden Lederer Von Minden Vortex Varget Barts Lederer

42 ROBBY MILES LG 6 BR Bat ST-1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget 105 D-Q

43 JOHN W MILLINGTON LG 6 BRA Stolle Kreiger ST-1000 Sightron H4895 Barts Self

44 JUSTIN MORROW LG 6.5 Creedmore Panda Bartlein McMillan Vortex 4350 Hornaday 140 ELDM Jenson

45 MIKE MOSES LG 6 BR Bat PRT Varget Barts

46 DAVID NANCE LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Hall

47 TERRY OLROYD LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Hoehen

48 MATT OWENS LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts B. Stevens

49 BEN PETERS LG 6 BR Panda Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Self

50 JOHNNY POWERS LG 6 BR Bat Meredith Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Barts Moses

51 TERRY NUNEMAKER LG 338 Lapua Remington Kreiger Magpul Nightforce 15-55 4831SC Hornaday 285 Bilyeu

52 RICHARD SCHATZ LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler Accuracy

53 KENT SICKMEYER LG 6 BR Haverkamp Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108

54 CLYDE B TAYLOR LG 6 BR Savage Shilen Richards Vortex Varget Berger 105 Self

55 LARON THOMPSON LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex H4895 Berger 105 Wheeler

56 FRED THRUMAN LG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 4007 Berger 105 Self

57 ROBERT UNERTL LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Zabarowski
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58 BERT VAN HEUVELN LG 6 BRX Haverkamp Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger 108 Self

59 ROBBY VICK LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Ron Hunter Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 Zabarowski

60 JASON WOLF LG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger DCT Valdada Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler

61 LG

62 LG

63 ADAM WOODS LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget Berger 105 L. Archer

64 SETH WOOTEN LG 6 BR Borden Brux Wheeler Sightron Varget Berger 108 Nichols

65 WILLIAM R. ZABOROWSKI LG 6MM Bat Mueller Self Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Self

66 JOHN ROSS LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 B. Hongisto

67 STEVE WILSON LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill LowBoy Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 B. Hongisto

68 SPENCER LAMM LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Kelbly Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Lamm Rifles

69 ALBERT CLARK LG 6 BR Bat Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 A. Clark

70 STANLEY J CLARK LG 6MM Bat Wheeler March RL15 Berger 108 A. Clark

71 SALLY BAUER LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Self March H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

72 JIM BAUER LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler March H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

73 DAVE HILGEDICK LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Tracker Nightrorce 12-42 Hornaday 105 HPBTHilgedick/B.Cook

74 LASHONDA BRYANT LG 6 DASHER

75 JUSTIN BRYSON LG 6 BR Borden Brux Tracker Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail 103 Plainfield Precision

76 PAUL KOOHY LG 6 DASHER Stiller Kreiger Shehane Vortex Varget Barts Bigelow

77 TIM GONNERMAN LG 6 BRA Bat Vapor Trail 103 Wheeler

78 JUSTIN WATTS LG 6 BR Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Plainfield Precision

79 JOHN FOWLER LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Bat Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Mike Davis

80 EDWARD WARD LG 6.5-47 Panda Kreiger Meredith Nightrorce 12-42 4831SC BIB 104 Gary Alvey

81 BOBBIE JOE FRANCIS LG 6 Creedmore Haverkamp Brux Sightron 4350 Barts Cutright

82 LARRY D BRYANT LG 6MM Stolle McMillan March Spencer Sure Shot

83 DAN FOREHAND LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Stroud

84 GAYLON BRYEANS LG 6 BR Bat Lederer Meredith Sightron Varget Barts Self

85 RAY LOWMAN LG 6MM Bat Brux Nightrorce 12-42 RL15 Vapor Trail 103

86 DUSTY STEVENS LG 6 BR Bat JB1000 Nightforce 15-55 4895 Barts Stroud

87 JIM FOWLER LG Bat H4895 Barts Stroud

88 JASON WALKER LG 6 DASHER Bat PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 Cutright/Gritters

89 DAVID MATTHEWS LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Bowman

90 DONNA MATTHEWS LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail 103 Bowman
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